
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Sprocket Marcie Russell43.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

45.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Harper Jan Van Syckel61.13 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 40.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 61

Ellie Nicki Hyslop73.34 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 12Australian Shepherd

Ferrous Kathy FretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 36.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 44.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

Amelia Carol Donnelly100 46.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 49.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Barney Coleen Schrier100 56.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Keara David Schrier100 58.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner100 65.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Razzel Mary Scesny41.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton48.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman50.05 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Lizzy Coleen Schrier85.63 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 13Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 42.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon38.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol49.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Arya Lauren Kanter51.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau53.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Martina Guylaine Doyon55.51 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa LofdahlNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 65

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 41.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 55.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers44.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson48.34 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan50.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson50.93 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Breezy Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dino Michael LabriolaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Tiffany Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 61

Phire Elizabeth Bronson100 33.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 34.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 35.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 37.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Maserati Linda McHugh100 41.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Dash Catherine Williams100 42.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Standard Schnauzer

Kelly Ellen Zieske35.90 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert43.21 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Atticus Robert Mechan47.44 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Boeing Karen Frink52.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson56.14 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Opie Jessica Meyer62.33 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy AguiarNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Novel Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Surprise Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 65

Furgus Bob Howard100 33.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 37.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 41.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 47.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez43.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Bacon Summer Whittaker100 55.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 66

Aero Jim Downar65.44 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 77

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 49.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 61.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Yorkshire Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 65.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kit Janet Officer100 69.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Inch Diana Fincher100 72.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Dachshund (Smooth)

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 73.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 48.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 49.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini100 56.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 60.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset46.12 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Buddy Heidi Johnston53.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen55.12 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

63.27 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 70

Cody Lauren Kanter100 47.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 69.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues59.52 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Aria Bill Young61.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tuukka Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 66

Debbie Cara Armour100 42.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 45.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Molly Hollis McGuire42.17 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz46.53 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Taylor Sonja Blanchard62.36 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw69.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 70

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 40.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Rough Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 49.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz52.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Kanji Kim McIntyre95 53.30 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 63

Sanne Jody Bouma100 40.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 72

Hallie Linda Mendenhall54.14 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 70

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 71

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett70.65 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 0Pointer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 69

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones100 54.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 80

Teddy Kim McIntyre95 59.78 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Gibson David Schrier73.44 NQ 2 0 0 3 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 71

Paji Susan Linnemayr100 48.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Kweli Susan Linnemayr50.87 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 76

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 74

Ozzy Sonja Blanchard65.42 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo29.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Sprocket Marcie Russell32.10 Q 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton33.84 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman39.37 Q 0 0 0 06 Toy Fox Terrier

Teddy Kim McIntyre40.81 Q 0 0 0 06 Lancashire Heeler

Blu Catherine Williams41.35 Q 0 0 0 06 Affenpinscher

Kanji Kim McIntyre59.43 Q 0 0 0 01 Lancashire Heeler

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Twister Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Martina Guylaine Doyon28.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess31.19 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl34.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau37.51 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol38.73 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Arya Lauren Kanter40.40 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel39.60 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau27.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.26 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett32.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson33.39 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Dino Michael Labriola38.16 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci41.78 Q 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Galla Leanne Ksiazek43.00 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Bon Bon Sandra Leiser51.57 NQ 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Crystal William ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Butter Kathy Lesinski26.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson26.68 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Ferrous Kathy Fretz28.73 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams31.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Standard Schnauzer

Atticus Robert Mechan33.14 Q 0 0 0 07 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek34.10 Q 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Boeing Karen Frink35.91 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers27.71 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kelly Ellen Zieske36.52 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sanne Jody Bouma40.29 NQ 1 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novel Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Opie Jessica MeyerNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Remy Kathy Lesinski27.34 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.97 Q 0 0 0 08 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett31.53 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Paji Susan Linnemayr45.72 NQ 1 2 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 24"c Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton37.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Buddy Heidi Johnston35.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset37.54 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Wally Lauren Marini44.03 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp48.12 Q 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Hallie Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau27.29 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues45.36 Q 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel Black

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz31.02 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Molly Hollis McGuire32.44 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

36.75 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tristan Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 34.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 36.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 45.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo39.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny47.20 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Papillon

Pepper Sherry BohmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 48

Martina Guylaine Doyon100 36.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 41.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess37.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 45

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau35.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall42.57 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola48.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 4All American Dog

Crystal William Chiarchiaro49.79 NQ 1 0 3 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers53.25 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Mellie Beth Hildreth38.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Ferrous Kathy Fretz39.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 46

Furgus Bob Howard100 34.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Spencer Sylvia Leggett47.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 4"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 52.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 53

Bacon Summer WhittakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 38.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 51

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 39.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett44.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

54.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 4German Shepherd 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 37.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Lizzy Coleen Schrier59.40 NQ 2 0 1 0 9Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Kelly Ellen Zieske26.67 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson40.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Boston Mary Scesny100 27.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 29.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 42.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner100 47.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny28.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Purchase Carol Kelly29.47 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Papillon

Amelia Carol Donnelly37.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton41.02 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman44.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Barney Coleen Schrier47.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams47.48 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Keara David Schrier54.17 NQ 2 0 1 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 27.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 32.07 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 36.03 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon32.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter39.80 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol42.80 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau100 28.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 29.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola37.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett37.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.34 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers41.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Phire Elizabeth Bronson100 26.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 26.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 27.27 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Ferrous Kathy Fretz100 29.03 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams100 32.50 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Boeing Karen Frink100 35.13 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 37.61 Q 0 0 0 0 04 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Opie Jessica Meyer100 40.75 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Sage Mary Peterson26.98 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan Carleton30.81 NQ 2 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour33.66 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Maverick Peggy Aguiar49.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 7Brittany

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maserati Linda McHughNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Furgus Bob Howard100 26.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 29.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 32.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 33.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.96 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Hallie Linda Mendenhall38.13 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bacon Summer Whittaker54.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 2Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 39.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 49.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Yorkshire Terrier

Kit Janet Officer100 52.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 55.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Inch Diana Fincher57.72 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Dachshund (Smooth)

Jesse Deborah Peretz57.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Yorkshire Terrier

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 46.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 05 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Radiance Patricia Gagnon33.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Buddy Heidi Johnston35.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini43.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset46.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox51.21 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Poodle

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 45.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel Black

Dante William Chiarchiaro100 49.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau29.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cody Lauren Kanter37.72 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Aria Bill Young57.75 NQ 2 0 0 0 7English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 47

Debbie Cara Armour100 31.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 31.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 33.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Cheater Elizabeth Bronson31.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Molly Hollis McGuire32.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Taylor Sonja Blanchard35.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Aero Jim Downar52.96 NQ 2 0 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 37.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 38.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Tristan Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 48

Kanji Kim McIntyre46.04 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 42

Crystal William Chiarchiaro95 32.64 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson39.81 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 47

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 1 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 48

Zakara Michelle Welik Cyr64.57 NQ 2 0 0 0 16Rhodesian Ridgeback

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Jan 2, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 41

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones94 42.62 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 51

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 27.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 41

Sanne Jody Bouma95 26.28 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 46

Ozzy Sonja Blanchard52.79 NQ 0 0 2 0 6Bearded Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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